Follow Us on Twitter @YsgolSantloan

Newsletter

Upcoming dates
Bank Holiday Monday

1 EﬂaEl A é 6th May: School closed
TriEE|@BEmD Wednesday 8th May: Class 4 trip to
e theH:j,:athESVASChool Dydd Gwener 19th Ebrill Hawarden Records Office
Thursday 23rd May—KITTLE class
and yr6 photo’s
Day Event Friday 24th May:
Dydd Llun WEEK 1 Newydd School Menu Close for half-term/re-opens
22nd April Monday 3rd June
Urdd—Ymgom children only— Wednesday 12th June: Class 1 trip
3.15pm-4pm to Greenacres
PTA Meeting at 6.45pm Monday 17th June: Class 2 trip to
Knowsley
- - — Wednesday 19th June:
Dydd Maw.rth Guitar and piano tuition SPORTS DAY 15T CHOICE
23rd April Classes 3 & 4—Swimming Lessons Wednesday 26th June: SPORTS
DAY 2ND CHOICE (if the first has
Class 3 trip to William Aston Hall—to participate been rained off)
with the Welsh Thursday 27th June: Yr6 CAHS Tran-
National Orchestra sition Day
FRIDAY 12th July:
Dydd End of year Disco
Mercher Thursday 18th July at 9.30 am: End
24th April of Year/Leavers’ Service at St John’s
Church
Dydd lau Violin tuition FRIDAY 19TH
25th April JULY: INSET DAY/SCHOOL CLOSED
Year 6’s Cycling FOR
Proficiency SUMMER HOLIDAYS
Dydd Gwener Clarinet Lessons
26th April PE kits today please Makaton
Year 6’s Cycling
Proficiency
Castell Alun Rugby Tournament

Thank you to everyone who supported our School
Book Fair, we sold £431.01 worth of books. This

means that the school can choose £172.40 worth of
Scholastic books for our classrooms or library!!

Thank you to all those who are selecting the school
meals each day, using the Cypad app. Overall the
new system is running smoothly. To make it even

This week’s Attendance

CLASS1  89.90%
better, could we please ask the
; : CLASS2  95.71%
parents of our younger children to remind them of
. : i CLASS 3 96.07%
their choice each morning, as that would be really
CLASS 4  98.46%

helpful?




